

Date: 17/11/2025

To,

BSE LIMITED

P J Towers

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 539561

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Announcement under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015- Newspaper Publication- Un-Audited Financial Results

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations, please find attached copies of newspaper advertisement of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 published in Financial Express and Pratahkal on 16th November, 2025.

The same is also available on company's website.

We request you to please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **REEDIUM LIFECARE LIMITED**



Adarsh Munjal
Whole Time Director

DIN.: 07304004

Encl.: A/a



VIKSIT ENGINEERING LTD
CIN : L99999MH1983PLC029321
Reg.Off: Room No-1-2, Kapadia Chambers, 51Bharuch Street Masjid Bunder (E),
Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400009. | Email : investor_viksit@yahoo.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025
(Rs In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	41.09	-	0.54	41.9	1.01	1.01
2	Net Profit/ Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36.14	-3.79	-27.51	32.32	-56.87	-170.92
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36.14	-13.48	-27.51	22.66	-56.87	-184.40
4	Net Profit/ Loss for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36.14	-13.48	-27.51	22.66	-56.96	-184.51
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	36.14	-13.48	27.51	22.66	-56.96	-184.51
6	Equity Share Capital (FY of Rs.10/- each)	24.90	24.90	24.90	24.90	24.90	24.90
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
8	Basic & Diluted	14.50	-5.41	-11.50	9.09	-22.87	-74.10

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results as on 30 September 2025 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 approved by audit committee and board of directors in their meeting held on 14.11.2025.
The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com.



By order of the Board
For Viksit Engineering Ltd
Sd/-
Kushal Chaturvedi
Chairman & Director
DIN:11045524

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14/11/2025

Scan the QR Code to view the results on the website of BSE Limited

Esaar (India) Limited
Regd. Off: Shop No. 06, Prathamesh Avenue Datta Mandir Road, Malad (East), Mumbai - 400097
Corp Off: 101, First Floor, Western Edge I, Western Express Highway, Borivali (East) Mumbai - 400066
Contact No.: +91 8104417080 | cs@esaar.in | www.esaar.in | L67120MH1951PLC222871

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended half year ended September 30, 2025
(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
	30th September	30th September	30th September
	2025	2025	2024
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
Total income from operations	1,477.78	1,685.18	2,107.44
Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax and/or extraordinary items)	957.07	(754.47)	(89.14)
Net Profit / (Loss) Before tax (after extraordinary items)	957.07	(754.47)	(89.14)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	1,184.43	(527.11)	(87.43)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,152.63	(103.39)	(140.05)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the shares Rs 10/-)	2,044.25	2,044.25	2,044.25
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)	5.79	(2.58)	(0.43)
Basic and Diluted	5.79	(2.58)	(0.43)

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2025 have been reviewed by Audit Committee in their meeting held on November 15, 2025 and have been approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 15, 2025.
- The above extract has been filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended September 30, 2025, Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites - (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.esaar.in).
- The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016.

For Esaar (India) Limited
Sd/-
Dipti Shashank Yelwe
Independent Director (Whole Time Director)
(DIN: 07148169)
Bipin D Varma
(DIN: 05353685)

Date: 15.11.2025
Place: Mumbai



UNION QUALITY PLASTICS LIMITED
CIN No. L25209MH1984PLC033595
Registered Office : 209/A, Shyam Kamal B, CHS Ltd, Agarwal Market, Tejpal Road,
Vile Parle East, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400057
E mail : cs.uqpl@gmail.com | Ph: 022-26100367/8.

Extract of un-audited financial results for the quarter and half-year ended 30/09/2025
(Rs.in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		
	30.09.2025 (Un-audited)	30.06.2025 (Un-audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	30.09.2025 (Un-audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total income	0	0	0	0	0	604.00
Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.95)	(2.63)	(166.12)	(5.58)	(174.38)	386.33
Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.95)	(2.63)	(166.12)	(5.58)	(174.38)	386.33
Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.95)	(2.63)	(167.70)	(5.58)	(175.96)	375.49
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2.95)	(2.63)	(167.70)	(5.58)	(175.96)	375.49
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- Per Equity Share)	692.64	692.64	692.64	692.64	692.64	692.64
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised) :						
a) Basic	(0.04)	(0.04)	(2.42)	(0.08)	(2.54)	5.42
b) Diluted	(0.04)	(0.04)	(2.42)	(0.08)	(2.54)	5.42

The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2025.
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half-yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and half-yearly Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com

By and on behalf of the Board
Union Quality Plastics Limited
Sd/-
Jeethendra Singh Goud
Managing Director
DIN: 07678735

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 14/11/2025



SHRADDHA PRIME PROJECTS LTD.
(Formerly Known as Towa Sokki Limited)
CIN : L70100MH1993PLC394793
Regd. Office : A-309, Kanara Business Centre Premises CS Ltd., Link Road, Laxmi Nagar, Ghatkopar East, Mumbai-400075. | TEL: (91) 22 216 46000
Website : www.shraddhaprimeprojects.in
Email: shraddhaprimeprojects@gmail.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025
Based on the recommendations of the Audit Committee, the Board of Directors of M/s. Shraddha Prime Projects Limited ("the Company") at their meeting held on Friday 14th November, 2025 have approved the un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results for the second quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025.
The aforementioned financial results are available on Company's website at <https://shraddhaprimeprojects.in/investor-relation.php> and can also be accessed by scanning Quick Response Code given below :


Sd/-
Sudhir Mehta
Managing Director
DIN : 02215452

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14/11/2025

SUPRA PACIFIC FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
CIN : L74140MH1986PLC039547
Regd. Office: Dreamax Height, Shop No. I, First floor, Upadhyay Compound, Jija Mata Road, Near Pump House, Andheri East, Chakala Midc, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400093
Tel: 022 28240444/ 28216736, Email: cs@suprapacific.com,
Website : www.suprapacific.com

Extract of Statement of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2025
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year ended		
		30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	30-06-2025 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	31-03-2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,177.56	1,826.34	1,125.03	4,004.29	2,076.91	4,741.97
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional Items and Tax)	189.64	161.21	18.00	350.85	26.84	100.05
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	189.64	161.21	18.00	350.85	26.84	100.05
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	176.57	122.68	29.10	299.25	36.70	114.31
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	185.69	120.39	28.06	306.08	35.82	121.13
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	3,328.78	3,328.78	2,996.00	3,328.78	2,996.00	2,996.00
7	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation reserve)	4,425.92	4,254.87	3,368.72	4,425.92	3,368.72	3,452.66
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (annualized) (in Rs.)						
1. Basic	1.90	1.54	0.10	1.90	0.14	0.45	
2. Diluted	1.90	1.54	0.10	1.90	0.14	0.45	

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly results available on the stock exchange website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.suprapacific.com).
- The above results of Supra Pacific Financial Services Ltd for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2025 and have been subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the company. The unaudited Standalone Financial Results are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) as prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5 July 2016.

For Supra Pacific Financial Services Ltd
Sd/-
Joby George
Managing Director
(DIN : 06429801)

Place Kochi
Date: November 14, 2025

STERLING POWERGENSYS LIMITED
Regd Off: Office No. 816, 8th Floor, Rajhans Helix 3, L B S Marg, Opp HDFC Bank, Chhatkopar West, Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, India.
CIN: L29213MH1984PLC034343; Email Id.: sterlingstrips84@gmail.com;
Ph no. 9619572230/ 9321803234; Website: www.splsolar.in

Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended			For the Half year ended		
		30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	83.30	83.77	60.39	167.07	1133.06	1390.02
2.	Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(20.43)	(18.18)	0.91	(38.62)	3.17	18.89
3.	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(20.43)	(18.18)	0.91	(38.62)	3.17	18.89
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(20.43)	(18.18)	0.91	(38.62)	3.17	18.89
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(20.43)	(18.18)	0.91	(38.62)	3.17	18.89
6.	Equity Share Capital	526.26	526.26	509.60	509.60	526.26	526.26
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				(621.15)	(440.52)	(493.69)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic:	(0.39)	(0.35)	0.02	(0.76)	0.06	0.36	
2. Diluted:	(0.39)	(0.35)	0.02	(0.76)	0.06	0.36	

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30/09/2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing & Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites www.bseindia.com & on the Company's website i.e. www.splsolar.in.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2025.

FOR STERLING POWERGENSYS LIMITED
Sd/-
SANKARAN VENKATA SUBRAMANIAN (M.D.)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 16.11.2025

REMEDIUM LIFECARE LIMITED
REGD. OFFICE: Office No.9, K Raheja Prime, Marol Industrial Estate Behind Ravi Vihar Hotel, Sagbaug Road, Marol Naka, Andheri East, Mumbai 400059 E-mail: info@remediumlifecare.com;
CIN: L24100MH1988PLC343805

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025
(Amount in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,183.04	2,185.05	2,590.38	3,368.08	10,549.03	23,330.02
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	7.38	-36.51	245.91	-29.12	472.56	366.46
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	7.38	-36.51	245.91	-29.12	472.56	366.46
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	7.38	-36.51	177.50	-29.12	314.80	153.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7.38	-36.51	177.50	-29.12	314.80	153.20
6	Equity Share Capital	8,819.90	8,819.90	4032.00	8,819.90	4032.00	4032.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						297.51
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (Rs.5/- each form the month of September 2023) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
1.Basic:	0.00	0.00	1.76	-0.01	0.08	0.04	
2.Diluted:	0.00	0.00	1.76	-0.01	0.08	0.04	

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025
(Amount in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	11,431.05	11,684.35	-	23,115.61	-	41,605.37
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,043.69	571.23	-	1,614.92	-	438.44
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,043.69	571.23	-	1,614.92	-	438.44
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	862.34	464.88	-	1,327.22	-	212.94
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax))	862.34	464.88	-	1,327.22	-	212.94
6	Equity Share Capital	8,819.90	8,819.90	-	8,819.90	-	4032.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			-		-	357.11
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (Rs.5/- each form the month of September 2023) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
1.Basic:	0.10	0.05	-	0.15	-	0.05	
2.Diluted:	0.10	0.05	-	0.15	-	0.05	

Notes:

- The Above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Result for the quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com
- The above financials has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principle laid down in Ind AS notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

on behalf of the Board of Directors
For REMEDIUM LIFECARE LIMITED
Sd/-
ADARSH MUNJAL
(Whole Time Director)
DIN : 07304004

on behalf of the Board of Directors
For REMEDIUM LIFECARE LIMITED
Sd/-
ADARSH MUNJAL
(Whole Time Director)
DIN : 07304004

Date: 14.11.2025
Place : Mumbai



SPRINGFORM TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
L24319MH1979PLC021914
Regd. Office:- 5B, Dudhia Industrial Estate, 2nd Floor, Opp. S.V. Road, Dahisar East, Mumbai, Maharashtra- 400068
Email: springformtechnology@gmail.com, Website: www.springformtechnology.com, Ph. No.: +91-9971084162

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025
(₹ in lakhs except per share data)

	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2025 (Audited)
	1	Total Income from operations	-	0.25	-	9.30
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.25)	(73.98)	(6.68)	(27.93)	(100.52)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.25)	(73.98)	(6.68)	(27.93)	(100.52)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(15.90)	(73.98)	(5.00)	(20.90)	(100.52)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(15.90)	(73.98)	(5.00)	(20.90)	(100.52)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10 each)	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹ 10 each) (Quarterly not annualised) :					
Basic (₹)	(31.80)	(147.95)	(10.00)	(41.80)	(177.81)	(201.04)
Diluted (₹)	(31.80)	(147.95)	(10.00)	(41.80)	(177.81)	(201.04)

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025
(₹ in lakhs except per share data)

	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2025 (Audited)
	1	Total Income from operations	4,394.25	0.25	-	4,394.25
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	98.89	(73.98)	(6.68)	92.20	(88.90)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	98.89	(73.98)	(6.68)	92.20	(88.90)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	98.89	(73.98)	(5.00)	93.88	(88.91)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	98.89	(73.98)	(5.00)	93.88	(88.91)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10 each)	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹ 10 each) (Quarterly not annualised) :					
Basic (₹)	197.78	(147.95)	(10.00)	187.77	(177.81)	(201.04)
Diluted (₹)	197.78	(147.95)	(10.00)	187.77	(177.81)	(201.04)

Notes :

- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies

६ मुंबई, रविवार दि. १६ नोव्हेंबर २०२५

प्रातःकाळ
www.pratahkal.com

नवी मुंबई विमानतळावर नाताळपासून व्यावसायिक उड्डाणे सुरू होणार:अकासाची पहिली फ्लाइट दिल्लीहून, इंडिगो १० शहर जोडणार; २०२६ पर्यंत ९ कोटी प्रवासी क्षमता

मुंबई, दि. १५ (प्रतिनिधी) : नवी मुंबई आंतरराष्ट्रीय विमानतळ (NMIA) २५ डिसेंबर २०२५ रोजी व्यावसायिक उड्डाणे सुरू करेल. आकासा एअर दिल्ली ते नवी मुंबई अशी पहिली उड्डाणे चालवेल. पंतप्रधान नरेंद्र मोदी यांनी ८ ऑक्टोबर रोजी विमानतळाचे उद्घाटन केले, जे मुंबईचे दुसरे मोठे केंद्र बनेल आणि कनेक्टिव्हिटी वाढवेल. इंदिरा गांधी आंतरराष्ट्रीय विमानतळासारखी क्षमता असलेले हे विमानतळ २०२६ पर्यंत ९ कोटी प्रवाशांना सेवा देईल.

अकासा एअरची पहिली विमानसेवा २५ डिसेंबर २०२५ रोजी दिल्लीहून नवी मुंबईला

कोटक महिंद्र बँकेची मोठी घोषणा; २१ नोव्हेंबरला होणार निर्णय

मुंबई, दि. १५ (प्रतिनिधी) : खासगी क्षेत्रातील आघाडीची बँक असलेल्या कोटक महिंद्र बँकेचे संचालक मंडळ पुढील आठवड्यात २१ नोव्हेंबरला निर््यापित बैठकीत समभागांच्या विभाजनाच्या प्रस्तावावर चिचार करणार आहे, असे बँकेने शुक्रवारी बाजारमंचांना सूचित केले.कोटक महिंद्र बँकेने आतापर्यंत समभागांचे विभाजन आणि बक्षीस समभाग (बोनस शेअर) देऊन भागधारकांना उपक्रुत केले आहे.

कोटक महिंद्र बँकेच्या समभागांचे सध्याचे दर्शनी मूल्य प्रत्येकी ५ रुपये आहे. २०१० मध्ये १० रुपये दर्शनी मूल्याचा समभाग दोन भागांत विभागून ५ रुपये करण्यात आला आहे. तर जुलै २०१५ मध्ये एकास एक (१:१) या प्रमाणात बक्षीस समभाग बँकेने भागधारकांना दिला आहे. ताच्या प्रस्तावानुरूप, समभागाच्या विभाजनाचे प्रमाण आणि त्यासाठी भागधारकांची पात्रता निश्चित करणारी रेकॉर्ड तारीख याबद्दल देखील संचालक मंडळ बैठकीत निर्णय घेतला जाईल. कोटक महिंद्र बँकेने चालू आर्थिक वर्षाच्या दुसऱ्या तिमाहीत ३,२५३ कोटी

 	बँक ऑफ बडोदा, पनवेल ब्रांच: पोस्ट बॉक्स नं. १०८ नेताजी सुभाषचंद्र देव पनवेल - ४१०२०६ सूचनांक क्र. ०२२-२०४५२९४१/२०४०२५०३ ई-मेल: panvel@bankofbaroda.com
 	तात्यासंबंधी सूचना (स्थायर मालमत्ता/मालमत्तासाठी) ज्याअर्थी, अधोव्यवहारी बँक ऑफ बडोदाचे अधिकृत अधिकारी असून, वित्तीय मालमतेचे प्रतिभूतीकरण आणि पुनर्निर्माण प्रतिभूती हित अंमलबजावणी अधिनियम, २००२ (५४ ऑफ २००२) अंतर्गत आणि प्रतिभूती हित (अंमलबजावणी) नियम, २००२ च्या नियम ३ सेवत वाचलेल्या कलम १३ (१२) अंतर्गत प्रदान केलेल्या अधिकारांचा वापर करून दिनांक २८.०८.२०२५ रोजी मागणी नोंदीस जारी केली होती, ज्यामध्ये कर्जदार श्री. विठ्ठल महादेव संकपाळ आणि श्रीमती जयश्री विठ्ठल संकपाळ यांना नोंदीसमये नम्रू केलेली रक्कम रु. १५,९४,०९८.०० (रुपये पंधरा लाख चौघाण्याव हजार अड्डाणणव फक्त) वसुली वजा, तसेच दि. २८.०८.२०२५ पासून मासिक वित्तीयसह (@ १५% पुढील/मासित्यातील व्याज आणि आनुषंगिक खर्च, किंमत आणि आकार इ. खर्च झालेले आणि होणारे, सदर नोंदीसध्या प्रालीच्या तारखेपासून ६० दिवसांच्या आत परतफेड करण्याचे आवाहन केले होते. कर्जदार/गहाणकर्ता/हमीदार रक्कम परतफेड करण्यात अपयशी उरल्यामुळे, यादारे कर्जदार/गहाणकर्ता/हमीदार आणि सर्वसाधारणपणे जनतेला सूचित करण्यात येत आहे की, बँक ऑफ बडोदाचे अधिकृत अधिकारी असलेल्या अधोव्यवहारीनी सदर अधिनियमातील सदर अधिनियम २००२ च्या नियम ८ सेवत वाचलेल्या कलम १३ (४) अंतर्गत त्यांना प्रदान केलेल्या अधिकारांना वापर करून खाली वर्णन केलेल्या मालमतेचा या वर्षाच्या २०२५ च्या नोव्हेंबर महिन्याच्या १५ च्या दिवशी प्रतीकाल्मक / भौतिक ताबा घेतला आहे. कर्जदार/गहाणकर्ता/हमीदार विशेषतः आणि सर्वसाधारणपणे जनतेला यादारे सावध करण्यात येत आहे की मालमतेची व्यवहार करू नये आणि मालमतेची कोणतेही व्यवहार बँक ऑफ बडोदा, पनवेल ब्रांचच्या रु. १५,९४,०९८.०० (रुपये पंधरा लाख चौघाण्याव हजार अड्डाणणव फक्त) तसेच त्यावरील व्याज आणि इतर आकार या रकमेच्या प्रभावास अधीन असतील. गहाण ठेवलेली मालमत्ता पुन्हा मिळवण्यासाठी उपलब्ध असलेल्या कालावधीच्या संदर्भात, अधिनियमाच्या कलम १३ च्या उप-कलम (८) च्या तरतुदीकडे कर्जदाराचे लक्ष वेधले जाते.
	
	स्थायर मालमतेचे वर्णन फ्लॉट नं. ३०९ साईसक्षम रिसिडेन्सी आर १ फ्लॉट नं. ६२ पुणेक, पो वडघर ता पनवेल जि. रायगड - ४१०००६, क्षेत्र १९.८१५ चौ. मी. श्री. विठ्ठल महादेव संकपाळ आणि श्रीमती जयश्री पांडुरंग वेबले यांच्या मालकीचे पूर्व: मोकळी जागा पश्चिम: पैसेज उत्तर: जिरा दक्षिण: फ्लॉट नं. ३०२.
	सही/- अधिकृत अधिकारी (बँक ऑफ बडोदा)
दिनांक: १५-११-२०२५	
स्थळ: पनवेल	

केजेएमसी कॉर्पोरेट अँडवायर्स (इंडिया) लिमिटेड १६१, अल्ट्राटा, १६ वा मजला, नीमपॉइंट, मुंबई ४०० ०२१ वेबसाइट : www.kjmcorporate.com ई-मेल : investor@kjmcorporate@kjm.com दूर. क्र. ०२२-७०१४५००० सीआयएल : L6712MH1989PLC113388									
३० सप्टेंबर, २०१४ रोजी अखेर तिमाही व अर्थ वर्ष अखेरकालीन अलेखापरीक्षित स्थायी वित्तीय अहवालाचा सारांश	(रु. लाखात)								
अ. क्र.	विवरण	तिमाही अखेर ३०.०९.२०१५ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	तिमाही अखेर ३०.०९.२०१५ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	तिमाही अखेर ३०.०९.२०१५ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	अर्थ वर्ष अखेर ३०.०९.२०१५ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	अर्थ वर्ष अखेर ३०.०९.२०१५ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	अर्थ वर्ष अखेर ३०.०९.२०१५ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	अर्थ वर्ष अखेर ३०.०९.२०१५ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	वर्ष अखेर ३१.०३.२०१५ (लेखापरीक्षित)
१.	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	१५.१५	११५.७०	१५.११	२१०.५५	२१३.८५	११०.५५	३१५.८५	३१५.८५
२.	कालावधीकृत निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, पूर्व, अतिविशेष बाबींपूर्वी)	२१.६१	५८.४३	४४.६८	७१.९५	२१३.८५	११०.५५	३१५.८५	३१५.८५
३.	कर पूर्व कालावधीकृत निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अतिविशेष बाबी व/वा अतिविशेष बाबींपर्यंत)	२१.६१	५८.३४	४४.६८	७१.९५	२१३.८५	११०.५५	३१५.८५	३१५.८५
४.	कर पूर्व कालावधीकृत निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अतिविशेष बाबी व/वा अतिविशेष बाबींपर्यंत)	२१.६१	५८.३४	४४.६८	७१.९५	२१३.८५	११०.५५	३१५.८५	३१५.८५
५.	कर पूर्व कालावधीकृत निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अतिविशेष बाबी व/वा अतिविशेष बाबींपर्यंत)	२१.६१	५८.३४	४४.६८	७१.९५	२१३.८५	११०.५५	३१५.८५	३१५.८५
६.	प्रतिभूति भाग भांडवल (दरिी मूल्य रु. १०/- प्रत्येकी)	३१२.६४	३१२.६४	३१२.६४	३१२.६४	३१२.६४	३१२.६४	३१२.६४	३१२.६४
७.	राखीव मूल्यवस्तू वाळता अन् इन्व्हीटी (लेखापरीक्षित ताळेबंदामध्ये निदर्शित)	एएर	एएर	एएर	एएर	एएर	एएर	एएर	६,६५२.१८
८.	उत्पन्न प्रतिशेअर (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- प्रत्येकी)	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८
अ) मूलभूत		१.७८	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८
ब) सौम्यीकृत		१.७८	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८

टिप: १. वरील अहवाल ३० सप्टेंबर २०१५ अखेर तिमाही व अर्थ वर्ष अखेर अलेखापरीक्षित स्थायी वित्तीय अहवालात विस्तृत उपाय तिमाही अलेखापरीक्षित स्टॉक एक्सचेंज सह दाखल सेवा (पूर्वी अंतिमदर्शन व विविध आवश्यकता) दिवसपत्र २०१५ च्या दिवसपत्र ३३ अंतर्गत आहे.

२. वित्तीय अहवाल सेवा सुविधा जो पालमजत असा आहे व मर्यादित आहे व संचालक मंडळाने दि. १४ नोव्हेंबर, २०२५ रोजी आरंभित समयेचे मर्यादित कर्मचारी सेवाग्राही वित्तीय अहवालाचा सारांश आहे.

३. सदर अहवाल दिवसपत्र अहवाल मधून वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षित स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वरील अर्वात लिमिटेड www.brsindia.com वर व कंपनीची वेबसाइट www.kjmcorporate.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.

४. सदर चर अहवालात मूल्य वर्ष/कालावधीकृत आवश्यक ती माहिती मिष्टपूर/ रिक्तामिष्टपूर केलेी आहे.

पंधराव्या उत्तरी व कालीन केलेली कॉर्पोरेट अलेखापरीक्षित (इंडिया) लिमिटेड									
अ. क्र.	विवरण	तिमाही अखेर ३०.०९.२०१५ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	तिमाही अखेर ३०.०९.२०१५ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	तिमाही अखेर ३०.०९.२०१५ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	अर्थ वर्ष अखेर ३०.०९.२०१५ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	अर्थ वर्ष अखेर ३०.०९.२०१५ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	अर्थ वर्ष अखेर ३०.०९.२०१५ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	अर्थ वर्ष अखेर ३०.०९.२०१५ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	वर्ष अखेर ३१.०३.२०१५ (लेखापरीक्षित)
१.	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	३६८.८२	३२१.६३	२०५.२१	११०.५५	५५०.५०	११०.५५	३१५.८५	३१५.८५
२.	कालावधीकृत निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, पूर्व, अतिविशेष बाबी व/वा अतिविशेष बाबींपर्यंत)	१०१.८२	१०१.४३	८०.५५	११०.५५	११०.५५	११०.५५	३१५.८५	३१५.८५
३.	कर पूर्व कालावधीकृत निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अतिविशेष बाबी व/वा अतिविशेष बाबींपर्यंत)	१०१.८२	१०१.४३	८०.५५	११०.५५	११०.५५	११०.५५	३१५.८५	३१५.८५
४.	कर पूर्व कालावधीकृत निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अतिविशेष बाबी व/वा अतिविशेष बाबींपर्यंत)	१०१.८२	१०१.४३	८०.५५	११०.५५	११०.५५	११०.५५	३१५.८५	३१५.८५
५.	कर पूर्व कालावधीकृत निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अतिविशेष बाबी व/वा अतिविशेष बाबींपर्यंत)	१०१.८२	१०१.४३	८०.५५	११०.५५	११०.५५	११०.५५	३१५.८५	३१५.८५
६.	प्रतिभूति भाग भांडवल (दरिी मूल्य रु. १०/- प्रत्येकी)	३१२.६४	३१२.६४	३१२.६४	३१२.६४	३१२.६४	३१२.६४	३१२.६४	३१२.६४
७.	राखीव मूल्यवस्तू वाळता अन् इन्व्हीटी (लेखापरीक्षित ताळेबंदामध्ये निदर्शित)	एएर	एएर	एएर	एएर	एएर	एएर	एएर	६,३५२.४८
८.	उत्पन्न प्रति शेअर (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- प्रत्येकी)	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८
अ) मूलभूत		१.७८	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८
ब) सौम्यीकृत		१.७८	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८	१.७८

टिप: १. वरील अहवाल अलेखापरीक्षित एकत्रित वित्तीय अहवाल ३० सप्टेंबर, २०१५ अखेर तिमाही व अर्थ वर्ष अखेर कालीन अलेखापरीक्षित स्टॉक एक्सचेंज सह दाखल सेवा (पूर्वी अंतिमदर्शन व विविध आवश्यकता) दिवसपत्र २०१५ च्या दिवसपत्र ३३ अंतर्गत आहे.

२. वित्तीय अहवाल सेवा सुविधा जो पालमजत असा आहे व मर्यादित आहे व संचालक मंडळाने दि. १४ नोव्हेंबर, २०२५ रोजी आरंभित समयेचे मर्यादित कर्मचारी सेवाग्राही वित्तीय अहवालाचा सारांश आहे.

३. सदर अहवाल दिवसपत्र अहवाल मधून वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षित स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वरील अर्वात लिमिटेड www.brsindia.com वर व कंपनीची वेबसाइट www.kjmcorporate.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.

४. अलेखापरीक्षित मूल्य वर्ष/कालावधीकृत आवश्यक ती माहिती मिष्टपूर/ रिक्तामिष्टपूर केलेी आहे.

 	पंधराव्या उत्तरी व कालीन केलेली कॉर्पोरेट अलेखापरीक्षित (इंडिया) लिमिटेड जितीत अ. उत्पन्न सौम्यीकृत संपूर्ण वेळ संचालक डीआयएल : ००१११६०३
---	---

टिकाण : मुंबई
दिनांक : १४.११.२०२५

पोहोचेल. गोवा मार्ग देखील त्याच दिवशी सुरू होईल. दिल्ली आणि कोची २६ डिसेंबरपासून जोडले जातील, तर अहमदाबादची उड्डाणे ३१ डिसेंबरपासून सुरू होतील. कंपनीने सांगितले की ते एनएमएसईएएमधून चार शहरांना थेट कनेक्शन देईल.

दरम्यान, इंडिगो २५ डिसेंबरपासून १०

शहरांमध्ये कनेक्टिव्हिटी जोडेल. यामध्ये दिल्ली, बंगळुरू, हैदराबाद, अहमदाबाद,

लखनौ, उत्तर गोवा (मोपा), जयपूर, नागपूर, कोची आणि मंगळुरू यांचा समावेश आहे.

एअर इंडिया एक्सप्रेस देखील वर्षाच्या अखेरीस सेवा सुरू करेल.

नवी मुंबई आंतरराष्ट्रीय विमानतळ

(NMIA) मुंबईतील गर्दी कमी करण्यासाठी बांधण्यात आले. १,१६० हेक्टरमध्ये पसरलेल्या या विमानतळाची पहिल्या टप्प्यात २.५ कोटी प्रवाशांची क्षमता आहे. येथून दररोज ६० उड्डाणे होतील.

पहिल्या टप्प्यात, ज्यामध्ये टर्मिनल आणि धावपट्टी बांधण्यात आली, त्यासाठी अंदाजे ₹१९,६४७ कोटी खर्च आला. विमानतळावर चार टर्मिनल बांधण्याची योजना आहे. सर्व टप्पे पूर्ण झाल्यानंतर, विमानतळाची क्षमता दरवर्षी ९० दशलक्ष प्रवाशांची असेल, ज्यामध्ये दररोज ३०० उड्डाणे चालतील.

शेतकरी नेते दि.बा. पाटील यांचे नाव

रेमीडियम लाइफकेअर लिमिटेड

नॉंदणीकृत कार्यालय : कार्यालय क्र. ९, के. रेड्दा रायप्प, मोठे इंडस्ट्रियल इस्टेट, रवी विहार हॉटेल्सचा मार्गे, सागगा रोड, भरोड, अयोध्ये (पूर्व), मोठेड नाका, मुंबई - ४०० ०५९.
ई-मेल : info@remediumlifecare.com
सीआयएल : L29100MH1988PLC343805

दि. ३०.०९.२०२५ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही व सहामाहीकरिताच्या स्थायी अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचा सारांश									
		(रक्कम रु. लाखांत)							
अ. क्र.	तपशील	तिमाहीअखेर ३०.०९.२०२५ अलेखापरीक्षित	तिमाहीअखेर ३०.०६.२०२५ अलेखापरीक्षित	३०.०९.२०२४ अलेखापरीक्षित	३०.०९.२०२५ अलेखापरीक्षित	३०.०९.२०२४ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१.०३.२०२५ लेखापरीक्षित		
१	परिचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१,९८३.०४	२,१८५.०५	२,५५०.३८	३,३६८.०८	१०,५४९.०३	२३,३३०.०२		
२	कालावधी/वर्षांकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादात्मक व/वा अतिविशेष बाबींपूर्वी)	७.३८	-३६.५९	२४५.९१	-२९.१२	४७२.५६	३६६.४६		
३	करपूर्व कालावधी/वर्षांकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक व/वा अतिविशेष बाबीपरच्यात)	७.३८	-३६.५९	२४५.९१	-२९.१२	४७२.५६	३६६.४६		
४	कालावधी/वर्षांकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक व/वा अतिविशेष बाबीपरच्यात)	७.३८	-३६.५९	१७७.५०	-२९.१२	३९४.८०	१५३.२०		
५	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधी (करपरच्यात) करिता नफा/(तोटा) व अन्य सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करपरच्यात) यांचा समावेश)	७.३८	-३६.५९	१७७.५०	-२९.१२	३९४.८०	१५३.२०		
६	समभाग भांडवल	८,८१९.९०	८,८१९.९०	८,८१९.९०	८,८१९.९०	८,८१९.९०	८,८१९.९०		
७	राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यांकन राखीव वाळता) गत वर्षाच्या लेखापरीक्षित ताळेबंदामध्ये नमूद केल्यानुसार)						२५७.५१		
८	उत्पन्न प्रतिशेअर (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/-) (सप्टेंबर, २०२३ महिन्यापासून प्रत्येकी रु. ५/-) (अर्बाडित व खंडित परिचलनातकरिता)	०.००	०.००	१.७६	-०.०१	०.०८	०.०४		
अ) मूलभूत		०.००	०.००	१.७६	-०.०१	०.०८	०.०४		
ब) सौम्यीकृत		०.००	०.००	१.७६	-०.०१	०.०८	०.०४		

दि. ३०.०९.२०२५ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही व सहामाहीकरिताच्या एकत्रित अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचा सारांश							
(रक्कम रु. लाखांत)							
तपशील	तिमाहीअखेर			सहामाहीअखेर		वर्षअखेर	
	३०.०९.२०२५	३०.०६.२०२५	३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२५	३०.०९.२०२४	३१.०३.२०२५	
	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	
एकूण उदम	११,४३१.२५	११,६८४.३५	-	२३,११५.६१	-	४१,६०५.३७	
षर्कारिता निव्वळ नफा/ (तोटा)							
दातक व/वा अतिविशेष बाबींप्रवृं	१,०४३.६९	५७१.२३	-	१,६१४.९२	-	४३८.४४	
वधी/वर्षाकरिता निव्वळ नफा/ (तोटा)							
क व/वा अतिविशेष बाबींप्रवृं	१,०४३.६९	५७१.२३	-	१,६१४.९२	-	४३८.४४	
षर्कारिता निव्वळ नफा/ (तोटा)							
क व/वा अतिविशेष बाबींप्रवृं	८६२.३४	४६४.८८	-	१,३२७.२२	-	२१२.९४	
रता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उदम							
(करप्रवृं) करिता नफा/ (तोटा) व							
वेशक उदम (करप्रवृं) यांचा समावेश)	८६२.३४	४६४.८८	-	१,३२७.२२	-	२१२.९४	
वल	८,८१९.९०	८,८१९.९०	-	८,८१९.९०	-	४,०३२.००	
(ल्यांकन राखीव वागळता) गत वर्षाच्या							
ताळेबंद्यामधील नमुद्र कल्यानुसार)							
अ (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/-)							
२३ महिन्यांपासून प्रत्येकी रु. ५/-)							
खंडित परिचालनाकरिता रु.	०.१०	०.०५	-	०.१५	-	०.०५	
	०.१०	०.०५	-	०.१५	-	०.०५	